

ÍITEM NO.19

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 10444/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2010 in
No. 17093/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MP No. 1/2009 & WA

R.PAUL RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.REGR.OF COOP.SOCIETIES & ORS.
(With I.A. No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Mariaputham, Sr.adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh Girsra, Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable six weeks hence.

In the meantime, there will be stay of recovery
proceedings.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master