

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20843/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2010 in MP No.1/2009 IN WA No.17093/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

R.PAUL RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.REGR.OF COOP.SOCIETIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf, Adv.

For M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sathiyaseelan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A copy of the paper book be furnished to the counsel for respondents during the course of the day.

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for respondents to file counter affidavit. Counsel for petitioner will file rejoinder within two weeks.

List the matter after six weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER