

LISTED ON 8.10.2014

COURT NO. 06

ITEM NO. 35

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)
NO. 20843 of 2010

R. Paul Raj ...Petitioner

-Versus-

The Deputy Registrar of
Co-op Societies & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Learned counsel for the respondents seeks an adjournment, so as to enable him to file counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks, with a copy in advance to the learned counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter, with a copy in advance to the learned counsel for the respondents.

List after six weeks."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Mr. R. Neduraman, Advocate has not filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 so far. Hence, no Rejoinder Affidavit.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 26th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Advocates
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk